COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

Name
Caitlyn Wilson
Ron George
Ryan Smith

Justin Golson

Malena Clement

Wendy Correa

Correction

Shyla Franklin

Department
District Attorney

Road & Bridge Maintenance

Jail Operations
Sheriff's Office

Animal Shelter

District Attorney

District Attorney

Dept #
3501
7501
5030
5001

8301
3501

3501

June 21, 2021

Title

Information Clerk/Receptionist
Truck Driver

Detention Officer

Deputy Sheriff

Tech I PT

Misdemeanor Prosecutor

Administrative Secretary

Salary
$32,467
$34,990
$41,193
$74,714

$14.53/hr
$70,535

$41,018

Grade
531
532
550
556

530
580

534

% over Min
0%
0%
0%
20%

0%
13%

0%

Effective Date
6/9/2021
6/14/2021
6/21/2021
7/6/2021

6/10/2021
6/22/2021

5/19/2021

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Notes

HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval

Court Approval;
$800 Equipment Allowance

HR Pre-Approval
Court Approval

Start Date Changed



