COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

June 21, 2021

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Caitlyn Wilson	District Attorney	3501	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$32,467	531	0%	6/9/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Ron George	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$34,990	532	0%	6/14/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Ryan Smith	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$41,193	550	0%	6/21/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Justin Golson	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$74,714	556	20%	7/6/2021	Court Approval; \$800 Equipment Allowance
Malena Clement	Animal Shelter	8301	Tech I PT	\$14.53/hr	530	0%	6/10/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Wendy Correa	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$70,535	580	13%	6/22/2021	Court Approval
Correction								
Shyla Franklin	District Attorney	3501	Administrative Secretary	\$41,018	534	0%	5/19/2021	Start Date Changed